Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG)

MUFG wins 2018 All-Japan Executive Team Most Honored Company Award by Institutional Investor Magazine

Tokyo, December 10, 2018 --- MUFG has won All-Japan Executive Team Most Honored Company Award by Institutional Investor magazine, a prominent U.S. financial magazine.



The magazine announced the All-Japan Executive Team Rankings across totally 27 industries and listed MUFG as the banking sector's No.1 company in seven areas – CEO, CFO, IR Professional, IR Program, Analyst Days, Corporate Governance, and ESG/SRI. This ranking targets major Japanese listed companies and recognizes their fairness of disclosure and managements' positive approaches to IR activities. The All-Japan Executive Team Most Honored Company is selected from all each sector's ranked companies. More than 1,000 institutional investors and investment analysts cast ballots to determine the 2018 winners.

Further details can be found at the following website: <u>https://www.institutionalinvestor.com/</u>

- End -

About MUFG

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with over 1,800 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 150,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english